April 3, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1435

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1142 and 1143 of the House Journal and page 866 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1435 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 9, replace "If" with "As provided in chapter 54-40.3 or chapter 11-35, if"

Page 2, remove lines 4 through 6

Page 2, line 7, replace "3" with "2"

Page 2, line 12, replace "4" with "3", replace "The" with "A record of the", replace "recorded electronically" with "kept as required by law", and after the underscored semicolon insert "and"

Page 2, remove lines 13 through 31

Page 3, line 1, replace "6" with "4"

Page 3, line 12, after "The" insert "composition of the" and overstrike "membership shall consist of five members"

Page 3, line 13, remove the overstrike over the comma and insert immediately thereafter "unless otherwise agreed to under chapter 54-40.3, may be in any of the following forms:" and remove the underscored period

Page 3, line 14, replace "2" with "a"

Page 3, line 16, overstrike the first "two", replace "members" with "one member", overstrike "the rural region" and insert immediately thereafter "each township", and overstrike the second "two" and insert immediately thereafter "one member"

Page 3, line 17, remove "members"

Page 3, line 18, after the period insert:

"b."

Page 3, line 21, replace "three members" with "one member" and replace "the rural region" with "each township"

Page 3, line 23, after the underscored period insert:

"c."

Page 3, line 25, replace "four members" with "one member" and replace "the rural region" with "each township"

Page 3, line 28, replace "3" with "2"

Renumber accordingly